
2023-2024 University of North Carolina at Pembroke Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-8   Conf: 15-3   Home: 13-1   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Hall, Kalaya 31-31 1035 33.4 152-380 .400 33-151 .219 185-221 .837 31 116 147 4.7 72 1 85 87 12 56 522 16.8
11 Clark, Zaria 31-29 1036 33.4 142-324 .438 4-16 .250 84-106 .792 57 145 202 6.5 76 3 68 60 18 27 372 12.0
03 Adams, Kelci 31-29 879 28.4 89-242 .368 73-210 .348 17-19 .895 31 111 142 4.6 54 1 35 31 6 28 268 8.6
04 Smith, Courtney 19-2 382 20.1 36-105 .343 21-61 .344 51-62 .823 13 44 57 3.0 30 0 23 22 0 10 144 7.6
34 Flantos, Lillian 29-27 712 24.6 77-198 .389 16-50 .320 11-17 .647 22 110 132 4.6 73 1 44 38 16 28 181 6.2
25 Russell, Hannah 27-4 450 16.7 52-130 .400 7-28 .250 39-55 .709 29 66 95 3.5 36 0 34 43 15 12 150 5.6
00 McManus, Aniah 29-29 989 34.1 47-123 .382 17-52 .327 27-33 .818 13 89 102 3.5 64 1 84 41 1 44 138 4.8
12 Purnell, Alcenia 19-4 274 14.4 20-66 .303 12-46 .261 5-7 .714 2 13 15 0.8 17 0 18 15 0 15 57 3.0
22 Coleman, Jada 7-0 32 4.6 6-15 .400 2-9 .222 5-5 1.000 0 8 8 1.1 3 0 3 4 0 3 19 2.7
02 Evington, Natalie 14-0 88 6.3 11-33 .333 11-32 .344 0-0 .000 2 8 10 0.7 2 0 5 6 0 0 33 2.4
15 Garrison, Malea 23-0 178 7.7 23-52 .442 4-13 .308 3-5 .600 14 40 54 2.3 17 0 6 12 2 6 53 2.3
01 Sinclair, Anastasia 21-0 206 9.8 11-41 .268 5-24 .208 15-24 .625 14 30 44 2.1 10 0 13 17 1 5 42 2.0
21 Hood, Maya 5-0 11 2.2 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.6 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.6
10 Morris, Tamia 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
32 Sacoto, Amanda 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6275 202.4 667-1710 .390 205-692 .296 443-556 .797 260 847 1107 35.7 458 7 418 403 71 234 1982 63.94
Opponents 31 6275 202.4 602-1751 .344 210-713 .295 287-418 .687 338 804 1142 36.8 559 9 320 508 54 165 1701 54.87

Team Statistics UNCP OPP
SCORING 1982 1701
    Points Per Game 63.9 54.9
    Scoring Margin 9.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 667-1710 602-1751
    Field Goal Pct .390 .344
3 POINT FG-ATT 205-692 210-713
    3PT FG Pct .296 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 443-556 287-418
    FT Pct .797 .687
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 9.3
REBOUNDS 1107 1142
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 418 320
    Assists Per Game 13.5 10.3
TURNOVERS 403 508
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 234 165
    Steals Per Game 7.5 5.3
BLOCKS 71 54
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 1.7
ATTENDANCE 10,172 3,667
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-727 14-262
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-728

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
UNC Pembroke 460 434 503 565 9 4 1982
Opponents 435 415 420 404 9 12 1701

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/23 at Coker W 74-67 87
11/12/23 vs Wingate L 63-69 71
11/15/23 at Fayetteville St. L 67-72 537
11/18/23 SAINT AUGUSTINE'S W 61-52 306
11/22/23 at Limestone W 64-46 75
11/26/23 LENOIR-RHYNE L 51-58 328
11/29/23 NEWBERRY W 62-51 324

* 12/02/23 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 68-58 479
12/09/23 WINSTON-SALEM W 63-62 346

* 12/13/23 at King (TN) W 56-45 109
* 12/16/23 YOUNG HARRIS W 78-71 348

12/19/23 at Catawba L 61-66 111
* 01/06/24 CONVERSE W 75-32 850
* 01/10/24 at Chowan W 78-71 257
* 01/13/24 at Belmont Abbey L 36-37 289
* 01/17/24 BARTON W 76-45 986
* 01/20/24 LEES-MCRAE W 62-45 1,006
* 01/24/24 at Francis Marion L 57-63 573
* 01/27/24 at North Greenville W 64-60 284
* 01/31/24 MOUNT OLIVE W 72-44 1,027
* 02/03/24 at Emmanuel (GA) W 58-51 150

02/07/24 ELIZABETH CITY ST. W 67-55 358
* 02/10/24 ERSKINE W 61-46 784
* 02/15/24 at Barton W 60-52 250
* 02/17/24 FRANCIS MARION W 54-49 1,682
* 02/21/24 at Mount Olive W 77-34 134
* 02/24/24 at Converse L 65-73 400
* 02/28/24 CHOWAN W 69-62 1,348

03/09/24 vs Barton W 63-56 987
03/10/24 vs Belmont Abbey W 72-51 1,127
03/15/24 at Catawba L 48-58 411

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of North Carolina at Pembroke Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 9-0   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Hall, Kalaya 18-18 573 31.8 87-208 .418 13-80 .163 118-142 .831 23 67 90 5.0 42 0 42 49 5 31 305 16.9
11 Clark, Zaria 18-16 591 32.8 75-174 .431 0-3 .000 37-50 .740 28 80 108 6.0 38 2 46 32 9 16 187 10.4
03 Adams, Kelci 18-16 461 25.6 48-134 .358 41-119 .345 9-11 .818 16 68 84 4.7 29 1 13 19 5 17 146 8.1
04 Smith, Courtney 15-2 308 20.5 28-82 .341 16-48 .333 44-54 .815 12 36 48 3.2 26 0 20 19 0 9 116 7.7
34 Flantos, Lillian 18-18 441 24.5 49-119 .412 9-29 .310 8-12 .667 11 65 76 4.2 47 1 26 23 11 18 115 6.4
00 McManus, Aniah 16-16 523 32.7 28-66 .424 12-29 .414 12-15 .800 5 49 54 3.4 36 0 47 19 0 23 80 5.0
25 Russell, Hannah 18-0 266 14.8 27-70 .386 4-18 .222 23-35 .657 17 44 61 3.4 23 0 23 23 11 5 81 4.5
12 Purnell, Alcenia 15-4 242 16.1 19-60 .317 12-42 .286 5-7 .714 2 11 13 0.9 17 0 18 13 0 13 55 3.7
22 Coleman, Jada 5-0 24 4.8 4-10 .400 1-6 .167 5-5 1.000 0 7 7 1.4 2 0 3 3 0 2 14 2.8
15 Garrison, Malea 12-0 67 5.6 14-26 .538 2-8 .250 1-1 1.000 7 10 17 1.4 6 0 2 2 2 2 31 2.6
01 Sinclair, Anastasia 12-0 118 9.8 8-25 .320 4-16 .250 4-6 .667 5 23 28 2.3 6 0 11 11 1 2 24 2.0
02 Evington, Natalie 6-0 23 3.8 3-9 .333 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.7 0 0 0 3 0 0 9 1.5
21 Hood, Maya 4-0 10 2.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.8 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.8
10 Morris, Tamia 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
32 Sacoto, Amanda 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 391-984 .397 117-407 .287 267-340 .785 144 501 645 35.8 274 4 251 229 44 138 1166 64.78
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 325-1006 .323 116-410 .283 172-259 .664 203 457 660 36.7 330 7 180 310 30 92 938 52.11

Team Statistics UNCP OPP
SCORING 1166 938
    Points Per Game 64.8 52.1
    Scoring Margin 12.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 391-984 325-1006
    Field Goal Pct .397 .323
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-407 116-410
    3PT FG Pct .287 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 267-340 172-259
    FT Pct .785 .664
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 9.6
REBOUNDS 645 660
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 36.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.8 –
ASSISTS 251 180
    Assists Per Game 13.9 10.0
TURNOVERS 229 310
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 17.2
    Turnovers Margin 4.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.6
STEALS 138 92
    Steals Per Game 7.7 5.1
BLOCKS 44 30
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 1.7
ATTENDANCE 8,510 2,446
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-946 9-272
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
UNC Pembroke 258 271 291 333 9 4 1166
Opponents 240 211 247 219 9 12 938

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/23 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 68-58 479
12/13/23 at  King (TN) W 56-45 109
12/16/23 YOUNG HARRIS W 78-71 348
01/06/24 CONVERSE W 75-32 850
01/10/24 at  Chowan W 78-71 257
01/13/24 at  Belmont Abbey L 36-37 289
01/17/24 BARTON W 76-45 986
01/20/24 LEES-MCRAE W 62-45 1006
01/24/24 at  Francis Marion L 57-63 573
01/27/24 at  North Greenville W 64-60 284
01/31/24 MOUNT OLIVE W 72-44 1027
02/03/24 at  Emmanuel (GA) W 58-51 150
02/10/24 ERSKINE W 61-46 784
02/15/24 at  Barton W 60-52 250
02/17/24 FRANCIS MARION W 54-49 1682
02/21/24 at  Mount Olive W 77-34 134
02/24/24 at  Converse L 65-73 400
02/28/24 CHOWAN W 69-62 1348


